DECORDATION EO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	~ ~ ~ ~ ~			
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
<u>.</u>	Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Verdera Oy			
Kemira Oyj	Internal			
	Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Riihitontuntie 14 A			
General Partnership 🙀 Limited Partnership 🖳 Corporation-State	City: Espoo State: Finland Zip: 02200			
Other Company incorporated in Finland				
	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🌉 No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
XX Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State			
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	XX Other Company incorporated in Finland			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🦣 No			
Execution Date: 10/03/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yos Yo No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	-			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1384933			
Additional number(a) of	 tached ⊑∎ Yes E25a No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Edward M. Prince	40.00			
Internal Address: Alston & Bird LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
North Building, 10th Floor	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:			
Ottoo: Addiess	16-0605, Order No. 034888/196211			
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Edward M. Prince Shawel M November 21, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT is made on 3 October 2003

Kemira Oyj (previously Kemira Oy) a company incorporated in Finland whose registered office is in Helsinki, Finland (hereinafter called "the Assignor") and

Verdera Oy a company incorporated in Espoo, Finland whose principal place of business is at Rithitontuntie 14 A, 02200 Espoo, Finland and domicile: Espoo, Finland (hereinafter called "the Assignce").

WHEREAS

(a) the Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Trade Marks listed below which have been registered or applied for in countries listed below, the particulars of such trademarks being set forth as follows:

Trademark	Country	Class(es)	Reg.No.	Appl.No.
KEMIRA MYCOSTOP KEMIRA MYCOSTOP	Great Britain Switzerland Hungary Benelux Japan - Israel France Russian Federation Denmark Norway Estonia USA	5 5 5 1 5 1 5 5 5 5	1204396 381146 124143 396667 1969211 57304 1268745 75348 788/86 119460 7128 1384933 160984	1204396 8241/89 49744 94461/83 57304 677256 98275 83,4507 834138 1104 543788 92,1686
ROTSTOP	Norway	_		

(hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks")

- (b) the Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee the Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the Assignors' business concerned in the goods for which the Trade Marks are registered or applied for
- (c) the consideration for the sale and purchase of the business as carried on by the Assignor and of the Trade Marks used and registered as aforesaid is the sum of EUROS 100.00 which has been duly paid and satisfied as the Assignors' hereby acknowledge



NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and for the NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and for the Trade Marks registered as aforesaid TOGETHER with the goodwill of the business of the Assignor Marks registered as aforesaid TOGETHER with the goodwill of the business of the Assignor Concerned in the goods for which the Trade Marks are registered or applied for TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its assigns absolutely and the Assignor hereby consents to the Assignee beeing entered on the Registers of Trade Marks in the countries listed above as subsequent proprietors of the Trade Marks.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment in accordance with their respective constitutions the day and year first above written.

Place and date	Kemira Oyj
Espoo 3.10-2003	pp. N. R. Haliman pp. Kaitu Valiman Aija-Riitta Halinen Kaisu Välimaa
Further it is certified the own hand signature/s of who has/have signed the Assignment document lawful representative(s) of the said company and Espoo	for the Assignor and that he/she/they is/are authorized to sign on behalf of the company. Pirita Pesonen Tarkastaja Julkinen notaari Notary Public
Place and date	Verdera Oy
Espoo	Arja kuittinen
Further it is certified the own hand signature/s who has/have signed the Assignment document lawful representative(s) of the said company an Espoo	r tap the acciding sinci mal negative are a 120000

07.10\2003

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

ER OLJÈMARK

REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0908

Notary Public